Judge's
First Name

James R
Stanley West
Lori L

Josie

Lise

Zohra

Juliet

Kari

Angela

Gwen

Ronald L

Andrea B

Sharon

Gary
Dawn R
William E

Bryan R

John

Karen

Phillip M

Wally

Martin

R Scott

Judge's Last Type
Name

Barrow M
Butterfield M
Coukoulis M
Hermann J
Yervasi J
Bakhtary M
Tourville

Britton M
Hathorn M

Lee-Mandlin M

Moore M
Roome M
Shartel M
Smith M
Milliman M
Crafts M
Martin M
Welch M
Harvey J
Brisbin J
Williams M
Thompson J
Fisher M
Palmer M

Friday, March 4, 2022

Name of Court

Athena City Court
Aumsville Municipal Court
Aurora Municipal Court

Baker County Justice
Baker County Justice Court,
District #1

Beaverton Municipal Court

Beaverton Municipal Court

Bend Municipal Court

Bend Municipal Court

Bend Municipal Court

Bend Municipal Court

Bend Municipal Court

Bend Municipal Court

Brookings Municipal Court
Burns Municipal Court
Butte Falls Municipal

Canby Municipal Court

Cascade Locks Justice Court

Clackamas County Justice Court

Coburg Municipal Court

Columbia County Justice Court

Cottage Grove Municipal Court

Creswell Municipal Court

Oregon Justice/Municipal Judge Registry
Sorted by Court

City
Athena
Aumsville
Aurora

Baker City

Baker City

Beaverton

Beaverton

Bend

Bend

Bend

Bend

Bend

Bend

Brookings
Burns
Butte Falls

Canby

Cascade Locks

Happy Valley

Coburg

Vernonia,
Columbia City,
Clatskanie

Cottage Grove

Creswell

County

Umatilla
Marion
Marion

Baker

Baker

Washington

Washington

Deschutes

Deschutes

Deschutes

Deschutes

Deschutes

Deschutes

Curry
Harney
Jackson

Clackamas

Hood River

Clackamas

Lane

Columbia

Lane

Lane

Location

Athena
555 Main St
21420 Main St NE

1995 3rd St

Baker County and City

Beaverton Municipal Court

Beaverton

Bend Municipal Court

555 NE 15th St

555 NE 15th St

Bend Municipal Court

Bend Municipal Court

Bend Municipal Court

City Limits

242 S Broadway Ave

555 Oak St

Canby

440 Wa Na Pa St

11750 SE 82nd Ave, Ste D

91069 N Willamette St

Vernonia, Columbia City,
Clatskanie

400 E Main St

Creswell

Status of Judge

Appointed
On Contract
On Contract

Pro Tempore

Elected; Presiding

On Contract

Appointed

Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

On Contract; Appointed

Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Appointed
Appointed
Appointed

Pro Tempore

Elected

Elected

Appointed; Presiding

Elected; Pro Tempore

Appointed

On Contract; Appointed

Judge
OSB #

89096

040535

93352

196516

091675

081410

974598

106964

880976

961787

862920

810236

962840

Length
Term

Indefinite

1 year

6 years

Indefinite

Indefinite

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

Continuous
Contract

6 years

6 years

Term
Bedgan

05/2012

02/01/2019

07/01/2014

09/19/2016

01/01/2007

01/04/2021

01/18/2018

09/23/2021

05/10/2018

06/01/2020

02/03/2022

01/06/2022

01/29/2016

09/24/2018

10/01/2009

08/10/2013

01/01/2017

01/02/2017

06/09/2014

05/01/2013

Term
Ends

09/19/2017

12/31/2012

09/23/2023

05/10/2020

06/01/2022

02/03/2024

01/06/2024

01/29/2018

12/31/2022

01/02/2023

Comments
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Judge's
First Name

Clark

Charles N

James P

Lori L
Martin J
Richard
Gregory
Rosalind
Mark
Robert
Erin
Richard E
Ronald L

Linda G

Amy B

William Bruce

Vicky

Cris

Kathleen M

Christie A

Larry J
Larry J

Dawn R

Lori L
Stanely West
A Carl

Jessica D

Judge's Last
Name

Rasche

Fadeley

Bradley

Coukoulis
Birnbaum
Fredericks
Gill

Lee

Sabitt
Schrank

Zemper

Oberdorfer
Gray

Haines

Lindgren

Shepley

Clemens

Patnode

Stinnett

Timko

Blake, Jr.
Blake, Jr.

Crafts

Coukoulis
Butterfield
Myers

Saydack

Friday, March 4, 2022

Type

M

Name of Court

Creswell Municipal Court

Deschutes County Justice Court

Detroit Municipal Court

Donald Municipal Court
Elgin Municipal Court

Eugene Municipal Court
Eugene Municipal Court
Eugene Municipal Court
Eugene Municipal Court
Eugene Municipal Court

Eugene Municipal Court

Gaston Municipal Court
Gladstone Municipal Court

Gladstone Municipal Court

Gladstone Municipal Court

Gladstone Municipal Court

Grant County Justice Court

Grant County Justice Court

Grant County Justice Court

Grant County Justice Court

Happy Valley Muncipal Court
Harrisburg Municipal Court

Hines Municipal

Hubbard Municipal
Independence Municipal Court
Jefferson Municipal Court

Junction City Municipal Court

City

Creswell

Redmond

Detroit

Donald
Elgin
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Eugene

Gaston
Gladstone

Gladstone

Gladstone

Gladstone

Canyon City

Canyon City

Canyon City

Canyon City

Happy Valley
Harrisburg

Hines

Hubbard
Independence
Jefferson

Junction City

County

Lane

Deschutes

Marion

Marion
Union
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane

Lane

Washington
Clackamas

Clackamas

Clackamas

Clackamas

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Clackamas
Linn

Harney

Marion
Polk
Marion

Lane

Location

Creswell

All of Deschutes County
except Bend

150 Detroit Ave
10710 Main St NE
Elgin

1102 Lincoln St
1102 Lincoln St
1102 Lincoln St
1102 Lincoln St
1102 Lincoln St

1102 Lincoln St

116 Front St
18505 Portland Ave

18505 Portland Ave

18505 Portland Ave

18505 Portland Ave

201 S Humbolt, Ste 320

201 S Humbolt, Ste 320

201 S Humbolt, Ste 320

201 S Humbolt, Ste 320

354 Smith St

242 S Broadway Ave
Burns, OR 97720

3720 2nd St

150 N 2nd St

Status of Judge

On Contract; Appointed;
Pro Tempore

Elected

Appointed

On Contract
Appointed; On Contract

Pro Tempore

On Contract; Pro Tempore

On Contract; Pro Tempore

On Contract
Pro Tempore

On Contract; Appointed,;
Pro Tempore

Appointed
Appointed; Pro Tempore

On Contract; Presiding

Appointed; Pro Tempore

Appointed; Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Elected; Presiding

On Contract; Pro Tempore

On Contract; Appointed
Appointed

Appointed

Appointed
On Contract

On Contract

680 Greenwood St, Junction Appointed; Pro Tempore

City

Judge
OSB #

812194

84175

832034

077199

055566

853252

044628

013714

792495

933168

022608

843463

974409

871728

871728

902397

040535

Length
Term

6 years

Will of
Council

Indefinite

2 years

1 year

1 year

6 years

1 year

Term
Began

01/01/2017

06/13/2018

12/18/2016

10/04/2013

07/07/2014

08/04/2020

06/20/2019

04/28/2021

05/20/2021

12/31/2019

01/09/2019

01/09/2019

01/05/2022

01/09/2019

11/13/2006

07/01/2016

07/01/2016

07/01/2014

09/01/2005

10/2017

Term
Ends

12/31/2022

12/31/2021

01/08/2020

01/08/2020

12/31/2024

01/08/2020

Comments

Page 2 of 5



Judge's
First Name
Ashlee R
Lindsay K

Kathleen K

Gary

Cindy L

Gerald D

Jonathan

Kay
Larry J

Cynthia

John

Charles

William P

William E

Michael

Janice

Kimberly
Lori L
Larry J

Amy B

Michael
Blaine

Monte G

Judge's Last
Name

Wiese

Wostmann

Miller

Milliman

Cable

Waite

Granby

Neumeyer
Blake, Jr.
Kaufman
Noble
Blackhurst
Bolen
Haberlach
Schireman
Vanderhoff

Watson

Graves
Coukoulis
Blake, Jr.

Lindgren
Breiling
Clooten

Ludington

Friday, March 4, 2022

Type

M

M

Name of Court

Junction City Municipal Court

Junction City Municipal Court

Justice Court Reedsport District

Lakeside Municipal Court

Lane County Justice Court

Lebanon Municipal Court

Madras Municipal Court

Malin Municipal Court

Manzanita Municipal Court

McMinnville Municipal Court

Medford Municipal Court

Medford Municipal Court

Medford Municipal Court

Medford Municipal Court

Medford Municipal Court

Medford Municipal Court

Milwaukie Municipal Court
Mt. Angel Municipal

Newberg Municipal Court

Oregon City Municipal Court

Pendleton Municipal Court
Pendleton Municipal Court

Pendleton Municipal Court

City

Junction City

Junction City

Reedsport

Lakeside

Florence

Lebanon

Madras

Malin
Manzanita

McMinnville

Medford

Medford

Medford

Medford

Medford

Medford

Milwaukie
Mt. Angel
Newberg

Oregon City

Pendleton
Pendleton

Pendleton

County

Lane

Lane

Douglas

Coos

Lane

Linn

Jefferson

Klamath
Tillamook

Yamhill

Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Clackamas
Marion
Yamhill

Clackamas

Umatilla
Umatilla

Umatilla

Location

Status of Judge

680 Greenwood St, Junction On Contract; Presiding

City

680 Greenwood St, Junction Appointed; Pro Tempore

City
680 Fir Ave

City Limits

900 Greenwood St

40 N Second St, Ste 300

71SED St

2432 4th St

Manzanita Municipal Court

200 NE 2nd St - Kent Taylor

Civic Hall
411 W 8th St

Medford

411 W 8th St

411 W 8th St

411 W 8th St

411 W 8th St

10722 SE Main St

5 N Garfield St

Oregon City

Pendleton
Pendleton

Pendleton

Appointed

Elected

On Contract; Appointed

Appointed
Appointed; Presiding

Appointed

Appointed; Pro Tempore

Appointed

Pro Tempore

Appointed; Pro Tempore

Appointed; Pro Tempore

On Contract
Appointed
On contract

Presiding

Pro Tempore
Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Judge
OSB #

042382

871728

923995

790189

680606

840885

125124

065767

063389

871728

022608

952180

133294

043492

Length
Term

6 years

2 years

Indefinite

3 years

3 years

3 years

3 years

3 years

Indefinite

2 years

Indefinite
Indefinite

3 years

Term
Began

10/2017

10/2017

01/07/2019

05/14/2020

01/01/2009

07/01/2021

07/26/1996

01/02/2014

02/01/2020

12/17/2020

02/01/2020

08/06/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2014

02/02/2015

2010

11/01/2021

01/01/2020

08/17/2021

07/01/2019

Term
Ends

01/06/2025

12/31/2014

06/30/2023

01/31/2023

01/31/2023

01/31/2023

01/31/2023

01/31/2023

01/31/2023

11/01/2023

06/30/2022

Comments

No active muni ct,
but judge employed
to oversee
uncollected
citations; all other
muni matters
handled by
Jefferson Co/State
of OR
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Judge's
First Name
Jody

Gary

Gary
Cynthia
Matthew P

Lisa

Noel

Frank

Ronald

David

Lynda

Jon

Deborah

John B

Steven A

Lori L
John H

Robert

James

Susan

Amy B

Milan

Jonathan A

Steven R

Gary

Judge's Last
Name

Vaughan
Dickey

Milliman
Milliman
Phillips
Muenchrath

Phipps

Grefenson

Gruber

Hellewell

Hittle

Olson

Weiner

Wilson

Wilson

Todd

Coukoulis
Kim
Schrank
Tierney

Triem

Lindgren

Castillo

Clark

Summers

Milliman

Friday, March 4, 2022

Type

M

Name of Court

Pendleton Municipal Court

Port Orford Municipal Court
Powers Municipal Court
Rainier Municipal Court
Reedsport Municipal

Rockaway Beach Municipal
Court

Salem Municipal Court
Salem Municipal Court
Salem Municipal Court
Salem Municipal Court
Salem Municipal Court
Salem Municipal Court
Salem Municipal Court
Salem Municipal Court

Scappoose Municipal Court

Silverton Municipal Court
Springfield Municipal Court

Springfield Municipal Court

Springfield Municipal Court

Springfield Municipal Court

St. Helens Municipal Court

Stayton Municipal Court

Stayton Municipal Court

Stayton Municipal Court

Sublimity Municipal Court

City
Pendleton

Port Orford
Powers
Rainier
Reedsport

Rockaway
Beach
Salem
Salem
Salem
Salem
Salem
Salem
Salem
Salem

Scappoose

Silverton
Springfield

Springfield

Springfield

Springfield

St. Helens

Stayton

Stayton

Stayton

Sublimity

County

Umatilla

Curry
Coos
Columbia
Douglas

Tillamook

Marion

Marion

Marion

Marion

Marion

Marion

Marion

Marion

Columbia

Marion
Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Columbia

Marion

Marion

Marion

Marion

Location
Pendleton
City Limits
City Limits
106 W B St
Reedsport

276 Hwy 101 S

555 Liberty St SE, Rm 215

555 Liberty St SE, Rom 215

555 Liberty St SE, Rm 215

555 Liberty St SE, Rm 215

555 Liberty St SE, Rm 215

555 Liberty St SE, Rm 215

555 Liberty St SE, Rm 215

555 Liberty St SE, Rm 215

Scappoose

421 S Water St
230 4th St

230 Fourth St

230 Fourth St

230 Fourth St

St. Helens Municipal Court

Stayton

Stayton

Status of Judge

Pro Tempore

Appointed; On Contract
Appointed; On Contract
Appointed; On Contract
Appointed; Presiding

Appointed

Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

On Contract; Appointed,;
Presiding

On Contract
Appointed; Pro Tempore

Appointed; Pro Tempore;
On Contract

On Contract; Appointed,;
Presiding

On Contract; Appointed;
Pro Tempore

On Contract; Appointed

Appointed; Pro Tempore

On Contract; Appointed,;
Presiding

On Contract; Appointed;
Pro Tempore

Appointed

Judge
OSB #

843581

803412

882168

771997

832310

793724

993944

813960

90486

853252

135444

924820

022608

062910

022740

743195

Length
Term

Indefinite

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

Indefinite

Indefinite

22 months

3 years

1 year

Indefinite

Term
Began

08/17/2021

06/15/2017

03/08/2019

09/01/2014

09/01/2010

12/04/2015

03/12/2013

07/21/2017

06/20/2017

11/17/2015

09/13/2017

06/01/2017

01/11/2017

08/01/2020

09/20/2004

08/07/2010

08/12/2019

08/16/2021

09/01/2021

08/01/2018

09/08/2015

03/03/2014

07/01/2014

02/14/2022

Term
Ends

12/04/2017

03/12/2015

07/21/2019

06/20/2019

11/17/2017

09/13/2019

06/01/2019

01/11/2019

06/30/2017

06/30/2017

06/30/2015

Comments
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Judge's
First Name

Larry J

Emily

Ryan C

Arnold

Courtney
Brian
Jesse Lev
Robin

Robin

Kimberly

Fred

Kimberly
Fred

David N

Judge's Last
Name

Blake, Jr.

Oberdorfer

Connell

Poole

Dippel
Starns
London
Ordway

Ordway

Graves

Weinhouse

Graves
Weinhouse

Allen

Friday, March 4, 2022

Type

M

Name of Court

Sweet Home Municipal Court

Tigard Municipal Court

Tillamook County Justice Court

Toledo Municipal Court

Tualatin Municipal Court
Tualatin Municipal Court
Veneta Municipal Court
Wheeler County Justice Court

Wheeler County Justice Court

Wilsonville Municipal Court

Wilsonville Municipal Court

Woodburn Municipal Court
Woodburn Municipal Court

Yachats Municipal Court

City

Sweet Home

Tigard

Tillamook

Toledo

Tualatin
Tualatin
Veneta

Mitchell

Fossil

Wilsonville

Wilsonville

Woodburn
Woodburn

Yachats

County
Linn

Washington

Tillamook

Lincoln

Washington
Washington
Lane
Wheeler

Wheeler

Clackamas &
Washington

Clackamas &
Washington

Marion
Marion

Lincoln

Location

1950 Main St

13125 SW Hall Bivd

Tillamook County
Courthouse

206 N Main St

8650 SW Tualatin Rd
8650 SW Tualatin Rd
88184 8th St

105 Nelson St

701 Adams St, Fossil;
105 Nelson Street, Mitchell

8445 SW Elligsen Rd

8445 SW Elligsen Rd

270 Montgomery St
270 Montgomery St

441 N Hwy 101

Status of Judge

On Contract; Presiding

Presiding

Elected

On Contract; Appointed

Appointed; Pro Tempore
Appointed; Pro Tempore

Pro Tempore

Elected

Pro Tempore; Appointed

Appointed; Presiding; On
Contract

Pro Tempore
Appointed; Presiding

Appointed; On Contract

Judge
OSB #

871728

101114

103603

022916

983507

063389

773860

063389
773860

870180

Length
Term

2 years

Indefinite

6 years

1 year
(Renewable

)

6 years

6 years

Indefinite

1 year
(subject to
renewal)

Indefinite

Term Term
Began Ends

02/01/2020 01/31/2022

03/29/2021

01/01/2019 12/31/2024

08/2021 08/01/2022

11/2011

06/2013

11/16/2017

2015 12/31/2021
10/19/2021

01/01/2017 12/31/2017

11/09/2021

02/14/2017

03/07/2012

Comments
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